
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

14-FEB-2025 12:31Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8800638

8870145

Case

SIMMS (MACLAUGHLAN), LEANNE

ORFORD, RANDALL

Name

739877-6

1014335-1

Person

CC 810

CC 810

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Peace Bond Hearing

Peace Bond Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

    9.5

    2.6



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2025

In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

14-FEB-2025 12:35Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8832384

Case

PURCHASE, KEVIN WILLIAM ANTHONY

Name

1007444-1

Person

CC 810

Charge

06:00 pm

Time

Peace Bond Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

    6.5



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

14-FEB-2025 12:39Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8849733

8857541

8873194

8873196

8873489

8874097

8874701

8874773

8874776

8874778

8874786

8874790

8874833

8878953

8884995

8891760

Case

SURMINI, MOHAMED

FERGUSON, STACY FRANCIS

SHEREMET, OLEKSII

DHILLON, RAMANDEEP

KRISHAN, KRISHAN

ELSOROGY, AHMED ELSAYED

HAMID, MUSTAFA MOHANAD

CUI, SHENGYI

PARRIS, JAVON D'ANGELO

PARRIS, JAVON D'ANGELO

MCBRIDE-BELACH, ALLISON

ROWLINGS, JOHN STEWART

RANA, SHUBHAM

DOWNEY, TANYA I

ORISEKEH, IFUNANYA FAITH

KANDA, JASHAN

Name

983595-1

338190-11

1011581-1

1011858-1

1011207-1

1014059-1

958568-1

1012182-1

853060-7

853060-7

910518-2

17836-12

1011588-1

388742-16

1014437-1

990493-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106F(1)(A)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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