Ref: scheduled_cases

14-FEB-2025 12:31

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8800638	SIMMS (MACLAUGHLAN), LEANNE	739877-6	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	9.5
8870145	ORFORD, RANDALL	1014335-1	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	2.6

Ref: scheduled_cases

14-FEB-2025 12:35

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2025 In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8832384	PURCHASE KEVIN WILLIAM ANTHONY	1007444-1	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	6.5

Ref: scheduled_cases

14-FEB-2025 12:39

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

	п		т
4	.,		

		_					Case
Case	Name	Person Alias	Chargo	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
Case		Aiia5	Charge	reu	111116	——————————————————————————————————————	
8849733	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8857541	FERGUSON, STACY FRANCIS	338190-11	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873194	SHEREMET, OLEKSII	1011581-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873196	DHILLON, RAMANDEEP	1011858-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873489	KRISHAN, KRISHAN	1011207-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874097	ELSOROGY, AHMED ELSAYED	1014059-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874701	HAMID, MUSTAFA MOHANAD	958568-1	MVA 106F(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874773	CUI, SHENGYI	1012182-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874776	PARRIS, JAVON D'ANGELO	853060-7	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874778	PARRIS, JAVON D'ANGELO	853060-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8874786	MCBRIDE-BELACH, ALLISON	910518-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874790	ROWLINGS, JOHN STEWART	17836-12	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874833	RANA, SHUBHAM	1011588-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878953	DOWNEY, TANYA I	388742-16	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8884995	ORISEKEH, IFUNANYA FAITH	1014437-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8891760	KANDA, JASHAN	990493-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		